1
—
CATALOG
S200C
Compact size, stronger protection
•	 Compact solution: Saves 50% more space in installation
•	 Easy to install: Flexible supply, connection and combination
and easy mounting and dismounting operation

Rated
Current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack unit
pc.
Type code Order code
1P+1P 6kA B 2 731559 S2011C-B2 2CSS257420R0025 0,120 6
4 731658 S2011C-B4 2CSS257420R0045 0,120 6
6 731757 S2011C-B6 2CSS257420R0065 0,120 6
10 731856 S2011C-B10 2CSS257420R0105 0,120 6
13 731955 S2011C-B13 2CSS257420R0135 0,120 6
16 732051 S2011C-B16 2CSS257420R0165 0,120 6
20 732150 S2011C-B20 2CSS257420R0205 0,120 6
C 1 732259 S2011C-C1 2CSS257420R0014 0,120 6
2 732358 S2011C-C2 2CSS257420R0024 0,120 6
4 732457 S2011C-C4 2CSS257420R0044 0,120 6
6 732556 S2011C-C6 2CSS257420R0064 0,120 6
10 732655 S2011C-C10 2CSS257420R0104 0,120 6
13 732754 S2011C-C13 2CSS257420R0134 0,120 6
16 732853 S2011C-C16 2CSS257420R0164 0,120 6
20 732952 S2011C-C20 2CSS257420R0204 0,120 6
S2011C
Ordering Data
S2011C
11
S202C
Technical Features
S202C L S202C S202C M
Standards IEC/EN 60898-1
Electrical features Number of poles 2P 2P 2P
Number of modules 1M 1M 1M
Tripping Characteristic B, C B, C B, C
Rated current In A 2 ≤ In ≤ 40 2 ≤ In ≤ 40 2 ≤ In ≤ 32
Rated operational voltage Ue V 240 240 240
Rated insulation voltage Ui acc. to IEC/EN 60664-1 V 500 V AC 500 V AC 500 V AC
Overvoltage category III III III
Pollution degree 2 2 2
Rated frequency f Hz 50/60 50/60 50/60
Min operating voltage V AC/DC 12 12 12
Max operating voltage V AC
V DC
253
110
253
110
253
110
Rated short-circuit capacity acc. to IEC/EN 60898-1 Icn A 4500 6000 10000
Rated short circuit breking capacity acc. to
IEC/EN 60947-2
(only referring to internal short circuit test)
ultimate Icu kA 4.5 6 10
service Ics kA 4.5 6 7.5
Rated breaking capacity Icn1 acc. to IEC/EN
60898-1
Icn1 A 4500 6000 6000
Rated short circuit breaking capacity acc. to IEC/
EN 60947-2 in DC
(only referring to internal short circuit test, tc 4ms)
ultimate Icu kA 4.5 kA @ 110 VDC 6 kA @ 110 VDC -
Grid distance mm 35 35 60
Rated impulse withstand voltage (1.2/50μs) Uimp kV 4 kV 4 kV 4 kV
Dielectric test voltage at ind. freq. for 1 min. kV 2.5 kV
(50 / 60Hz, 1 min.)
2.5 kV
(50 / 60Hz, 1 min.)
2.5 kV
(50 / 60Hz, 1 min.)
Energy limiting class 3
Mechanical features Housing type Insulation group I, RAL 7035

Breaking
capacity
Tripping
Char.
Rated
Current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack unit
pc. Type code Order code
2P 4,5kA C 2 733058 S202CL-C2 2CSS242420R0024 0,125 6
4 733157 S202CL-C4 2CSS242420R0044 0,125 6
6 733256 S202CL-C6 2CSS242420R0064 0,125 6
10 733355 S202CL-C10 2CSS242420R0104 0,125 6
16 733454 S202CL-C16 2CSS242420R0164 0,125 6
20 733553 S202CL-C20 2CSS242420R0204 0,125 6
25 733652 S202CL-C25 2CSS242420R0254 0,125 6
32 733751 S202CL-C32 2CSS242420R0324 0,125 6
40 733850 S202CL-C40 2CSS242420R0404 0,125 6
6kA B 2 733959 S202C-B2 2CSS252420R0025 0,125 6
4 734055 S202C-B4 2CSS252420R0045 0,125 6
6 734154 S202C-B6 2CSS252420R0065 0,125 6
10 734253 S202C-B10 2CSS252420R0105 0,125 6
13 734352 S202C-B13 2CSS252420R0135 0,125 6
16 734451 S202C-B16 2CSS252420R0165 0,125 6
20 734550 S202C-B20 2CSS252420R0205 0,125 6
25 734659 S202C-B25 2CSS252420R0255 0,125 6
32 734758 S202C-B32 2CSS252420R0325 0,125 6
40 734857 S202C-B40 2CSS252420R0405 0,125 6
C 2 734956 S202C-C2 2CSS252420R0024 0,125 6
4 735052 S202C-C4 2CSS252420R0044 0,125 6
6 735151 S202C-C6 2CSS252420R0064 0,125 6
10 735250 S202C-C10 2CSS252420R0104 0,125 6
13 735359 S202C-C13 2CSS252420R0134 0,125 6
15 735458 S202C-C15 2CSS252420R0154 0,125 6
16 735557 S202C-C16 2CSS252420R0164 0,125 6
20 735656 S202C-C20 2CSS252420R0204 0,125 6
25 735755 S202C-C25 2CSS252420R0254 0,125 6
32 735854 S202C-C32 2CSS252420R0324 0,125 6
40 735953 S202C-C40 2CSS252420R0404 0,125 6
10kA B 2 737056 S202CM-B2 2CSS272420R0025 0,125 6
4 737155 S202CM-B4 2CSS272420R0045 0,125 6
6 737254 S202CM-B6 2CSS272420R0065 0,125 6
10 737353 S202CM-B10 2CSS272420R0105 0,125 6
13 737452 S202CM-B13 2CSS272420R0135 0,125 6
16 737551 S202CM-B16 2CSS272420R0165 0,125 6
20 737650 S202CM-B20 2CSS272420R0205 0,125 6
25 737759 S202CM-B25 2CSS272420R0255 0,125 6
32 737858 S202CM-B32 2CSS272420R0325 0,125 6
C 2 736059 S202CM-C2 2CSS272420R0024 0,125 6
4 736158 S202CM-C4 2CSS272420R0044 0,125 6
6 736257 S202CM-C6 2CSS272420R0064 0,125 6
10 736356 S202CM-C10 2CSS272420R0104 0,125 6
13 736455 S202CM-C13 2CSS272420R0134 0,125 6
15 736554 S202CM-C15 2CSS272420R0154 0,125 6
16 736653 S202CM-C16 2CSS272420R0164 0,125 6
20 736752 S202CM-C20 2CSS272420R0204 0,125 6
25 736851 S202CM-C25 2CSS272420R0254 0,125 6
32 736950 S202CM-C32 2CSS272420R0324 0,125 6
S202C: 2P in 1M
Function: protection and control of the circuits against overloads and short-circuits
Applications: residential, commercial
Standard: IEC/EN 60898-1

capacity
Tripping
Char.
Rated
Current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack unit
pc. Type code Order code
3P 6kA B 6 737957 S203C-B6 2CSS253420R0065 0,190 1
10 738053 S203C-B10 2CSS253420R0105 0,190 1
16 738152 S203C-B16 2CSS253420R0165 0,190 1
20 738251 S203C-B20 2CSS253420R0205 0,190 1
25 738350 S203C-B25 2CSS253420R0255 0,190 1
32 738459 S203C-B32 2CSS253420R0325 0,190 1
C 6 738558 S203C-C6 2CSS253420R0064 0,190 1
10 738657 S203C-C10 2CSS253420R0104 0,190 1
16 738756 S203C-C16 2CSS253420R0164 0,190 1
20 738855 S203C-C20 2CSS253420R0204 0,190 1
25 738954 S203C-C25 2CSS253420R0254 0,190 1
32 739050 S203C-C32 2CSS253420R0324 0,190 1
S203C: 3P in 2M
Function: protection and control of the circuits against overloads and short-circuits
Applications: residential, commercial, industrial
Standard: IEC/EN 60898-1
S203C
15
S204C
Technical Features
S204C
Standards IEC/EN 60898-1
Electrical features Number of poles 4P
Number of modules 2M
Tripping Characteristic B, C
Rated current In A 6 ≤ In ≤ 32
Rated operational voltage Ue V 415
Rated insulation voltage Ui acc. to IEC/EN 60664-1 V 500 V AC
Overvoltage category III
Pollution degree 2
Rated frequency f Hz 50/60
Min operating voltage V AC/DC 12
Max operating voltage V AC
V DC
440
220
Rated short-circuit capacity acc. to IEC/EN 60898-1 Icn A 6000
Rated short circuit breking capacity acc. to
IEC/EN 60947-2
(only referring to internal short circuit test)
ultimate Icu kA 6
service Ics kA 6
Rated breaking capacity Icn1 acc. to IEC/EN 60898-1 Icn1 A 4500
Rated short circuit breaking capacity acc. to IEC/EN
60947-2 in DC
(only referring to internal short circuit test, tc 4ms)
ultimate Icu kA 6kA @ 220 VDC

Tripping
Char.
Rated
Current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack unit
pc.
Type code Order code
4P 6kA B 6 739159 S204C-B6 2CSS254420R0065 0,240 1
10 739258 S204C-B10 2CSS254420R0105 0,240 1
16 739357 S204C-B16 2CSS254420R0165 0,240 1
20 739456 S204C-B20 2CSS254420R0205 0,240 1
25 739555 S204C-B25 2CSS254420R0255 0,240 1
32 739654 S204C-B32 2CSS254420R0325 0,240 1
C 6 739753 S204C-C6 2CSS254420R0064 0,240 1
10 739852 S204C-C10 2CSS254420R0104 0,240 1
16 739951 S204C-C16 2CSS254420R0164 0,240 1
20 740056 S204C-C20 2CSS254420R0204 0,240 1
25 740155 S204C-C25 2CSS254420R0254 0,240 1
32 740254 S204C-C32 2CSS254420R0324 0,240 1
S204C
S204C
Ordering Data
17
S 202 TC
S 202 TC
General data Standards IEC/EN 60898-1
Number of poles 2P
Number od modules 1
Tripping Characteristic B, C
Rated current In A 2 ≤ In ≤ 32
Rated voltage Ue V 240
Insulation voltage Ui V 500 V AC
Overvoltage category III
Pollution degree 2
Rated frequency Hz 50/60
Min operating voltage V AC/DC 12
Max operating voltage V 253
Rated breaking capacity acc. to IEC/EN 60898-1 Icn A 6000
Rated breaking capacity acc. to IEC/EN 60947-2
(only referring to internal short circuit test)
ultimate Icu kA 6
service Ics kA 6
Rated breaking capacity Icn1 acc. to IEC/EN 60898-1 Icn1 A 6000
Rated breaking capacity acc. to IEC/EN 60947-2 in
DC (only referring to internal short circuit test, poles
connected in series, tc 4ms)
ultimate Icu kA 6 kA @ 110 VDC
Rated impulse withstand voltage (1.2/50) Uimp kV 4 kV
Dielectric test voltage at ind. freq. for 1 min. kV 2.5 kV (50 / 60Hz, 1 min.)
Grid distance mm 35
Energy limiting class 3
Mechanical features Housing Insulation group I, RAL 7035
Toggle Insulation group II, Black RAL 9005, sealable in
ON-OFF positions
Electrical life operations 7000
Mechanical life operations 7000
Protection degree acc. to EN 60529 housing IP40
terminals IP20
Shock resistance acc. to IEC/EN 60068-2-27 40 g (x,y,z) - 18 shocks - 5 ms half sinusoidal
Vibration resistance acc. to IEC/EN 60068-2-6 0.35 mm or 5 g - 20 cycles at 5…150…5 Hz
Environmental conditions (damp heat) acc. to
IEC/EN 60068-2-30
°C/RH 28 cycles with 55 °C/90–96 % and 25 °C/95–100 %
Reference temperature for setting of thermal element °C 30
Ambient temperature (with daily average ≤ +35 °C) °C -25…+55

Shocks and vibrations according to standard  IEC/ EN 61373: Category 1, class B
N.
poles Breaking capacity
Tripping
Char.
Rated Current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack unit
pc. Type code Order code
2P 6kA B 2 740353 S202TC-B2 2CSS252421R0025 0,125 6
4 740452 S202TC-B4 2CSS252421R0045 0,125 6
6 740551 S202TC-B6 2CSS252421R0065 0,125 6
10 740650 S202TC-B10 2CSS252421R0105 0,125 6
16 740759 S202TC-B16 2CSS252421R0165 0,125 6
20 740858 S202TC-B20 2CSS252421R0205 0,125 6
25 740957 S202TC-B25 2CSS252421R0255 0,125 6
32 741053 S202TC-B32 2CSS252421R0325 0,125 6
C 2 741152 S202TC-C2 2CSS252421R0024 0,125 6
4 741251 S202TC-C4 2CSS252421R0044 0,125 6
6 741350 S202TC-C6 2CSS252421R0064 0,125 6
10 741459 S202TC-C10 2CSS252421R0104 0,125 6
16 741558 S202TC-C16 2CSS252421R0164 0,125 6
20 741657 S202TC-C20 2CSS252421R0204 0,125 6
25 741756 S202TC-C25 2CSS252421R0254 0,125 6
32 741855 S202TC-C32 2CSS252421R0324 0,125 6
S202TC
Ordering Data
19
Characteristic C
IEC/EN 60898-1
Characteristic B
IEC/EN 60898-1
Tripping characteristics S200C
S200C

Pack
unit
EAN Type code Order code kg pc.
Adaptor / Auxiliary Contact 1CO 117196 SCC-IH6R 2CDS200933R0002 0.032 1
Signal Contact 1CO 117219 SCC-S6R 2CDS200933R0004 0.032 1
Adaptor / Auxiliary contact 1CO 117073 SCC-IH6L 2CDS200933R0001 0,032 1
Signal Contact 1CO 117103 SCC-S6L 2CDS200933R0003 0,032 1
24
Busbars and accessories
Selection Guide
L N L N L N L N L N L N L N L N L N L N L N L N . . .
O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFFO-OFF
S202C, S202TC
PSc 1/36/10 N
L1 N L2 N L3 N L1 N L2 N L3 N L1 N L2 N L3 N L1 N L2 N L3 N . . .
PSc 3/24/10 N S202C, S202TC
O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFFO-OFF
L N L N L N L N L N L N L N L N L N L N L N L N . . .
O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFFO-OFF
1/24/10 N  S202C, S202TC
PSc 1/120/10 N
L1 N L2 N L3 N L1 N L2 N L3 N L1 N L2 N L3 N L1 N L2 N L3 N . . .
PSc 3 S202C, S202TC
PSc 3/20/10 N
PSc 3/120/10 N
O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFFO-OFF
L L L L L L L L L L L L . . .
O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFFO-OFF
 S202C, S202TC
L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 . . .
S202C, S202TC
O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFFO-OFF
L L L L L L L L L L L L . . .
O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFFO-OFF
 S202C, S202TC
L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 . . .
S202C, S202TC
O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFFO-OFF
PSc
BS9 1/12
BS9 1/56
BS9 3/12
BS9 3/57
Busbars and accessories
Selection Guide
L1L2 L3L1 L2 L3L1 L2L3 L1L2 L3
S202C, S202TC
O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFFO-OFF
. . .
S202C, S202TC
O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFF O-OFFO-OFF
BB-SU 3/24/10 Bottom
BB-SU 3/112/10 Bottom
L3L1L2 L3L1 L2 L3L1L2 L3L1 L2
25
PSc Busbars
No.of Modules Phases mm2 EAN Type code Order code
Space for
auxiliary
Weight 1
piece
Pack
unit
12 1 10 4053546050516 PSc 1/24/10 N 2CDL210331R1012 0.103 10
18 1 10 4053546163636 PSc 1/36/10 N 2CDL230331R1018 0.166 10
57 1 10 4053546050530 PSc 1/114/10 N 2CDL210331R1060 0.511 10
10 3 10 4053546163513 PSc 3/20/10 N 2CDL230331R1010 0.115 10
12 3 10 4053546050554 PSc 3/24/10 N 2CDL230331R1012 0.145 10
57 3 10 4053546050561 PSc 3/114/10 N 2CDL230331R1060 0.725 10
8 1 10 4053546055221 PSc 1/16/10 NH 2CDL210332R1012 ■ 0.094 10
39 1 10 4053546055252 PSc 1/78/10 NH 2CDL210332R1060 ■ 0.464 10
8 3 10 4053546055276 PSc 3/16/10 NH 2CDL230332R1012 ■ 0.12 10
39 3 10 4053546055290 PSc 3/78/10 NH 2CDL230332R1060 ■ 0.65 10
Accessories
End Caps
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546051131 PSc-END 2CDL200331R0003 0.015 10
Shock protection Caps
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546051124 BSKc 2CDL200331R0013 0.001 10
Feeder terminal IP 20
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546143133 AST 25/25 QIR 2CDL200003R2525 0.014 10
Busbars and accessories
Busbars PSc
26
No. pins Phases Cross
section
mm2
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Weight 1
piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
2 + 10 x 1+N 2 10 046950 BF2-S9 UP 1N/12 2CSL920009R1012 0.110 5
4 + 8 x 1+N 4 10 047056 BF2-S9 UP 3N/12 2CSL940009R1012 0.110 5
2 + 10 x 1+N 2 10 047155 BF2-S9 DOWN 1N/12 2CSL920002R1012 0.110 5
4 + 8 x 1+N 4 10 047254 BF2-S9 DOWN 3N/12 2CSL940002R1012 0.110 5
No. pins Phases Cross
section
mm2
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Weight 1
piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
12 1 10 047650 BS9  1/12 2CSL910001R1012 0.050 10
12 1 10 047759 BS9  1/12 NA 2CSL910011R1012 0.050 10
56 1 10 047353 BS9  1/56 2CSL910001R1056 0.140 10
56 1 10 047452 BS9  1/56 NA 2CSL910011R1056 0.140 10
12 3 10 047551 BS9  3/12 2CSL930001R1012 0.090 5
57 3 10 047858 BS9  3/57 2CSL930001R1057 0.470 5
Busbars for S200C range (Maximum rated current 63 A)
Accessories
Feeder Terminal
Conn. capacity mm2 Type of connection Terminal lug L
mm
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Weight 1
piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.
Type code Order code
25 pin 15 047957 FEED-IN 25/15 1P 2CSL980001R2515 0.010 5
25 pin 30 048053 FEED-IN 25/30 3P 2CSL980001R2530 0.010 5
End caps
Bbn
4012233
EAN
Order details Weight 1
piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc. Type code Order code
064251 BS9-END 3P * 2CSL980001R0001 0.001 20
* In combination with BS9 3/57
BS9+FEED-IN
BS9 NA+FEED-IN
Busbars and accessories
Busbars BS9 and BF2-S9
Busbars for F200 and S200C range (Maximum rated current 63 A)
27
No. pins Phases
Supply
Distrib. mm2 Bbn
4053546
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
24 3 2P MCBs 10 163650 BB-SU 3/24/10 Bottom 2CDL833141R1024 0.122 20
112 3 2P MCBs 10 163643 BB-SU 3/112/10 Bottom 2CDL833141R1011 0.559 15
Accessories
Feeder Terminal
mm2
Bbn
4053546
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc. Type code Order code
25 046748 BB-FS 25/27 Q 2CDL800001R2527 0.015 30
End Caps
mm2
Bbn
5413656
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc. Type code Order code
10 505983 BV-END 3.1 2CDB806001R0031 0.001 10
Busbars and accessories
Busbars BB
Busbars BB for S200C range
28
Quick product references
Wiring diagrams and dimensional drawing
MCBs
S2011C S202C S203C S204C
2 2
1 1 1 3
2 4
1/2 3/4 5/6
2/1 4/3 6/5
1/2 3/4 5/6 7/8
2/1 4/3 6/5 8/7
—
S203C and S204C
75
7
85
70
92
17,6 35,4
—
S2011C and S202C
75
7
85
70
92
17,6 35,4
75
7
85
70
92
17,6 35,4
29FMER  SERIES
—
S203C and S204C
30
© Copyright 2025 ABB. All rights reserved.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
—
ABB Ltd.
ABB Electrification
Smart Buildings Division
9A